PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI232857

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Stifel Bank	05/13/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	LOOKINGGLASS CYBER SOLUTIONS, LLC
Street Address:	1834 S. Charles St.
City:	Baltimore
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	21230

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 62

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9118714
Patent Number:	9210185
Patent Number:	9455993
Patent Number:	9509712
Patent Number:	9584541
Patent Number:	9596256
Patent Number:	9596266
Patent Number:	9749347
Patent Number:	9807108
Patent Number:	9930059
Patent Number:	10027705
Patent Number:	10033754
Patent Number:	10469515
Patent Number:	10511621
Patent Number:	10614131
Patent Number:	11057415
Patent Number:	11196710
Patent Number:	11201887
Patent Number:	11283823
Application Number:	15395960

PATENT REEL: 067429 FRAME: 0361

508550709

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17453514
Application Number:	17453669
Application Number:	17650990
Application Number:	18351626
PCT Number:	US2270525
PCT Number:	US2270559
PCT Number:	US2271255
Application Number:	14486955
Application Number:	14682097
Application Number:	10642010
Application Number:	12557013
Application Number:	12621810
Application Number:	13495925
Application Number:	13839797
Application Number:	13958174
Application Number:	14846724
Application Number:	13776651
Application Number:	13778043
Application Number:	09602128
Application Number:	09602129
Application Number:	62127234
Application Number:	09602286
Application Number:	09858308
Application Number:	09858309
Application Number:	09858323
Application Number:	09858324
Application Number:	10024825
Application Number:	10024866
Application Number:	10853294
Application Number:	11060989
Application Number:	11182141
Application Number:	11188173
Application Number:	11188260
Application Number:	11189172
Application Number:	11259160
Application Number:	12493312
Application Number:	12617248
Application Number:	13463133

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13790987
Application Number:	14044796
Application Number:	14997090
Application Number:	61201031

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (703)773-4000

Email: BostonIPDocketing@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: Jin Lee

Address Line 1: 11911 Freedom Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Reston, VIRGINIA 20190

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	396763-000003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jin Lee
SIGNATURE:	Jin Lee
DATE SIGNED:	05/16/2024

Total Attachments: 15

source=Stifel - ZeroFox - Lookingglass IPSA#page1.tif source=Stifel - ZeroFox - Lookingglass IPSA#page2.tif source=Stifel - ZeroFox - Lookingglass IPSA#page3.tif source=Stifel - ZeroFox - Lookingglass IPSA#page4.tif source=Stifel - ZeroFox - Lookingglass IPSA#page5.tif source=Stifel - ZeroFox - Lookingglass IPSA#page6.tif source=Stifel - ZeroFox - Lookingglass IPSA#page7.tif source=Stifel - ZeroFox - Lookingglass IPSA#page8.tif source=Stifel - ZeroFox - Lookingglass IPSA#page9.tif source=Stifel - ZeroFox - Lookingglass IPSA#page10.tif source=Stifel - ZeroFox - Lookingglass IPSA#page11.tif source=Stifel - ZeroFox - Lookingglass IPSA#page12.tif source=Stifel - ZeroFox - Lookingglass IPSA#page13.tif source=Stifel - ZeroFox - Lookingglass IPSA#page14.tif source=Stifel - ZeroFox - Lookingglass IPSA#page14.tif source=Stifel - ZeroFox - Lookingglass IPSA#page14.tif

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT TERMINATION

WHEREAS, **LOOKINGGLASS CYBER SOLUTIONS**, **LLC**, a Delaware limited liability company (and successor in interest to Lookingglass Cyber Solutions, Inc., a Delaware corporation), previously located at 10740 Parkridge Blvd., Suite 200, Reston, VA 20191 and currently located at 1834 S. Charles Street Baltimore, MD 21230 (the "Grantor"), and Stifel Bank, a Missouri state chartered bank, located at 501 North Broadway, St. Louis, MI 63102 and/or 787 Seventh Avenue, 11th Floor, New York, New York (the "Secured Party"), entered into a certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of May 31, 2023 (the "Agreement"), which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 1, 2023 at Reel 8089 and Frame 0542 for trademarks and at Reel 063829 and Frame 0248 for patents and that by its terms granted Secured Party a security interest in certain intellectual property including intellectual property listed in Exhibits A, B, and C to this agreement; and

WHEREAS, the Grantor has caused to be paid and satisfied in full the obligations for which the security interest in the Agreement was granted.

NOW THEREFORE the Secured Party hereby releases all security interests granted in the Agreement, including but not limited to all right, title, and interest in, to, and under Grantor's intellectual property collateral, including but not limited to all proceeds thereof, the right to sue for past, present, and future infringements, all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world, and all re-issues, divisions, continuations, renewals, extensions, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in Exhibits A, B and C attached hereto. The Secured Party further agrees, for itself, its successors and assigns, to execute such further documents and to perform such further lawful acts as may reasonably be requested by the Grantor, to effectuate this termination.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Secured Party hereto by the signature below of its duly authorized representatives agrees to be bound by the provisions of this Intellectual Property Security Agreement Termination as of the date of execution, this 13th day of May, 2024.

Stifel Bank

Name: James C. Binz

Title: Executive Vice President

Exhibit A

COPYRIGHTS

<u>Description</u>	Registration Number	Registration Date
packetC Programming	TX0007642325 (1)	11/07/2012

(1) In name of Cloudshield Technologies, Inc., acquired as part of the acquisition of Lookingglass.

Exhibit B **TRADEMARKS**

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration / Serial Number	Registration / Application Date	
	6889903	11/1/2022	
SCOUTTHREAT	6201176	11/17/2020	
SCOUTSHIELD	5878799	10/8/2019	
LOOKINGGLASS	4867168	12/8/2015	
VIRUSTRACKER	4590535	8/19/2014	
CLOUDSHIELD	2841426 (1)	05/11/2004	
PACEKTC	3595371 (2)	03/24/2009	

- (1) In name of Cloudshield Technologies, Inc., acquired as part of the acquisition of Lookingglass.(2) Acquired copyright owned by Cloudshield Techologies, LLC

Exhibit C

PATENTS

Title	Jurisdiction	Application No.	Date Application Filed	Status (Pending/Issued/ Abandoned/Expired)	Patent No./ Date Issued
APPARATUSES, METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR A CYBER THREAT CONFIDENCE RATING VISUALIZATION AND EDITING USER INTERFACE	US	14/339,441	7/23/2014	Issued	9,118,714 / 8/25/2015
CYBER THREAT MONITOR AND CONTROL APPARATUSES, METHODS AND SYSTEMS	US	14/562,623	12/5/2014	Issued	9,210,185 / 12/8/2015
COMPUTER NETWORK ATTRIBUTE BILATERAL INHERITANCE	US	14/176,461	2/10/2014	Issued	9,455,993 / 9/27/2016
CYBER THREAT MONITOR AND CONTROL APPARATUSES, METHODS AND SYSTEMS	US	14/945,113	11/18/2015	Issued	9,509,712 / 11/29/2016
CYBER THREAT IDENTIFICATION AND ANALYTICS APPARATUSES, METHODS AND SYSTEMS	US	14/621,206	2/12/2015	Issued	9,584,541 / 2/28/2017
APPARATUSES, METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR A CYBER THREAT CONFIDENCE RATING VISUALIZATION	US	14/833,975	8/24/2015	Issued	9,596,256 / 3/14/2017

Title	Jurisdiction	Application No.	Date Application Filed	Status (Pending/Issued/ Abandoned/Expired)	Patent No./ Date Issued
AND EDITING USER INTERFACE					
APPARATUSES, METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR A REAL-TIME CYBER THREAT INDICATOR VERIFICATION MECHANISM	US	14/339,438	7/23/2014	Issued	9,596,266 / 3/14/2017
CYBER THREAT MONITOR AND CONTROL APPARATUSES, METHODS AND SYSTEMS	US	14/945,102	11/18/2015	Issued	9,749,347 / 8/29/2017
COMPUTER NETWORK ATTRIBUTE BILATERAL INHERITANCE	US	15/240,765	8/18/2016	Issued	9,807,108 / 10/31/2017
METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR ANALYZING ASYNCHRONOUS CYBER-THREAT EVENT DATA USING DISCRETE TIME INTERVALS	US	15/087,517	3/31/2016	Issued	9,930,059 / 3/27/2018
APPARATUSES, METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR A REAL-TIME CYBER THREAT INDICATOR VERIFICATION MECHANISM	US	15/457,403	3/13/2017	Issued	10,027,705 / 7/17/2018
CYBER THREAT MONITOR AND CONTROL APPARATUSES, METHODS AND SYSTEMS	US	15/663,157	7/28/2017	Issued	10,033,754 / 7/24/2018

Title	Jurisdiction	Application No.	Date Application Filed	Status (Pending/Issued/ Abandoned/Expired)	Patent No./ Date Issued
METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR EFFICIENT STORAGE AND PROCESSING OF GLOBAL AND LOCAL CYBER THREAT DATA IN A DISTRIBUTED FACTOR GRAPH DATABASE	US	15/049,782	2/22/2016	Issued	10,469,515 / 11/5/2019
APPARATUSES, METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR A CYBER THREAT CONFIDENCE RATING VISUALIZATION AND EDITING USER INTERFACE	US	15/456,263	3/10/2017	Issued	10,511,621 / 12/17/2019
METHODS AND APPARATUS OF AN IMMUTABLE THREAT INTELLIGENCE SYSTEM	US	15/335,275	10/26/2016	Issued	10,614,131 / 4/7/2020
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR DYNAMIC ZONE PROTECTION OF NETWORKS	US	17/171,442	2/9/2021	Issued	11,057,415 / 7/6/2021
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR MONITORING AND SECURING NETWORKS USING A SHARED BUFFER	US	17/168,392	2/5/2021	Issued	11,196,710 / 12/7/2021
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR LOW LATENCY STATEFUL THREAT DETECTION AND MITIGATION	US	17/209,577	3/23/2021	Issued	11,201,887 / 12/14/2021
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR DYNAMIC ZONE PROTECTION OF NETWORKS	US	17/338,797	6/4/2021	Issued	11,283,823 / 3/22/2022

Title	Jurisdiction	Application No.	Date Application Filed	Status (Pending/Issued/ Abandoned/Expired)	Patent No./ Date Issued
CYBER THREAT MONITOR AND CONTROL APPARATUSES, METHODS AND SYSTEMS	GB	15197292.4	12/1/2015	Issued	3029596B1 / 2/5/2020
METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR EFFICIENT STORAGE AND PROCESSING OF GLOBAL AND LOCAL CYBER THREAT DATA IN A DISTRIBUTED FACTOR GRAPH DATABASE	DE	17157429.6	2/22/2017	Issued	3208996 / 8/5/2020
METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR EFFICIENT STORAGE AND PROCESSING OF GLOBAL AND LOCAL CYBER THREAT DATA IN A DISTRIBUTED FACTOR GRAPH DATABASE	ES	17157429.6	2/22/2017	Issued	3208996 / 8/5/2020
METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR EFFICIENT STORAGE AND PROCESSING OF GLOBAL AND LOCAL CYBER THREAT DATA IN A DISTRIBUTED FACTOR GRAPH DATABASE	FR	17157429.6	2/22/2017	Issued	3208996 / 8/5/2020
METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR EFFICIENT STORAGE AND PROCESSING OF GLOBAL AND LOCAL CYBER THREAT DATA IN A DISTRIBUTED FACTOR GRAPH DATABASE	GB	17157429.6	2/22/2017	Issued	3208996 / 8/5/2020

Title	Jurisdiction	Application No.	Date Application Filed	Status (Pending/Issued/ Abandoned/Expired)	Patent No./ Date Issued
METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR EFFICIENT STORAGE AND PROCESSING OF GLOBAL AND LOCAL CYBER THREAT DATA IN A DISTRIBUTED FACTOR GRAPH DATABASE	NO	17157429.6	2/22/2017	Issued	3208996 / 8/5/2020
METHODS AND APPARATUS OF AN IMMUTABLE THREAT INTELLIGENCE SYSTEM	DE	17198402.4	10/25/2017	Issued	3316175 / 9/23/2020
METHODS AND APPARATUS OF AN IMMUTABLE THREAT INTELLIGENCE SYSTEM	ES	17198402.4	10/25/2017	Issued	3316175 / 9/23/2020
METHODS AND APPARATUS OF AN IMMUTABLE THREAT INTELLIGENCE SYSTEM	FR	17198402.4	10/25/2017	Issued	3316175 / 9/23/2020
METHODS AND APPARATUS OF AN IMMUTABLE THREAT INTELLIGENCE SYSTEM	GB	17198402.4	10/25/2017	Issued	3316175 / 9/23/2020
METHODS AND APPARATUS OF AN IMMUTABLE THREAT INTELLIGENCE SYSTEM	NO	17198402.4	10/25/2017	Issued	3316175 / 9/23/2020

Title	Jurisdiction	Application No.	Date Application Filed	Status (Pending/Issued/ Abandoned/Expired)	Patent No./ Date Issued
METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR PROCESSING THREAT METRICS TO DETERMINE A RISK OF LOSS DUE TO THE COMPROMISE OF AN ORGANIZATION ASSET	GB	17209170.4	12/20/2017	Issued	3343867 / 2/5/2020
DETECTION AND MITIGATION OF NETWORK COMPONENT DISTRESS	EP	16158117.8	3/1/2016	Issued	3065372 / 5/8/2019
METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR PROCESSING THREAT METRICS TO DETERMINE A RISK OF LOSS DUE TO THE COMPROMISE OF AN ORGANIZATION ASSET	US	15/395,960	12/30/2016	Abandoned	
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR MONITORING AND SECURING NETWORKS USING A SHARED BUFFER	US	17/453,514	11/4/2021	Issued	11,750,564 / 9/5/2023
15/019SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR LOW LATENCY STATEFUL THREAT DETECTION AND MITIGATION	US	17/453,669	11/5/2021	Abandoned	
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR DYNAMIC ZONE PROTECTION OF NETWORKS	US	17/650,990	2/14/2022	Pending	
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR MONITORING AND SECURING NETWORKS USING A SHARED BUFFER	US	18/351,626	7/13/2023	Pending	

Title	Jurisdiction	Application No.	Date Application Filed	Status (Pending/Issued/ Abandoned/Expired)	Patent No./ Date Issued
5252016 SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR MONITORING AND SECURING NETWORKS USING A SHARED BUFFER	WIPO	PCT/US22/70525	2/4/2022	Expired	
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR DYNAMIC ZONE PROTECTION OF NETWORKS	WIPO	PCT/US22/70559	2/8/2022	Withdrawn	
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR LOW LATENCY STATEFUL THREAT DETECTION AND MITIGATION	WIPO	PCT/US22/71255	3/22/2022	Withdrawn	
CYBER THREAT MONITOR AND CONTROL APPARATUSES, METHODS AND SYSTEMS	EP	EP15197292	12/1/2015	Lapsed	EP3029596B1 / 2/5/2020
INFORMATION SECURITY APPARATUS AND METHODS FOR CREDENTIAL DUMP AUTHENTICITY VERIFICATION	EP	EP17155497	2/9/2017	Lapsed	EP3206133B1 / 7/18/2018
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR EFFICIENT STORAGE AND PROCESSING OF GLOBAL AND LOCAL CYBER THREAT DATA IN A DISTRIBUTED FACTOR GRAPH DATABASE	EP	EP17157429	2/22/2017	Lapsed	EP3208996B1 / 8/5/2020
METHODS AND APPARATUS OF AN IMMUTABLE THREAT INTELLIGENCE SYSTEM	EP	EP17198402	10/25/2017	Lapsed	EP3316175B1 / 9/23/2020

Title	Jurisdiction	Application No.	Date Application Filed	Status (Pending/Issued/ Abandoned/Expired)	Patent No./ Date Issued
METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR PROCESSING THREAT METRICS TO DETERMINE A RISK OF LOSS DUE TO THE COMPROMISE OF AN ORGANIZATION ASSET	EP	EP17209170	12/20/2017	Lapsed	EP3343867B1 / 2/5/2020
APPARATUSES, METHOD AND SYSTEMS FOR A CYBER SECURITY ASSESSMENT MECHANISM	EP	EP15183685	9/3/2015	Withdrawn	
APPARATUSES, METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR A CYBER SECURITY ASSESSMENT MECHANISM	US	14/486,955	9/15/2014	Abandoned	
DETECTION AND MITIGATION OF NETWORK COMPONENT DISTRESS	US	14/682,097	4/8/2015	Abandoned	
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DYNAMIC COMPRESSION OF DATA	US	10/642,010	8/15/2003	Issued	*Cloudshield Technologies Inc* 7,844,740 / 11/30/2010
DIFFERENTIATING UNIQUE SYSTEMS SHARING A COMMON ADDRESS	US	12/557,013	9/10/2009	Issued	*Cloudshield Technologies Inc* 8,234,408 / 7/31/2012
IDENTIFICATION OF PATTERNS IN STATEFUL TRANSACTIONS	US	12/621,810	11/19/2009	Issued	*Cloudshield Technologies Inc* 8,526,306 / 9/3/2013
DIFFERENTIATING UNIQUE SYSTEMS SHARING A COMMON ADDRESS	US	13/495,925	6/13/2012	Issued	*Cloudshield Technologies Inc* 8,478,904 / 7/2/2013

Title	Jurisdiction	Application No.	Date Application Filed	Status (Pending/Issued/ Abandoned/Expired)	Patent No./ Date Issued
DIFFERENTIATING UNIQUE SYSTEMS SHARING A COMMON ADDRESS	US	13/839,797	3/15/2013	Issued	*Cloudshield Technologies Inc* 9,531,666 / 12/27/2016
IDENTIFICATION OF PATTERNS IN STATEFUL TRANSACTIONS	US	13/958,174	8/2/2013	Issued	*Cloudshield Technologies Inc* 9,166,942 / 10/20/2015
IDENTIFICATION OF PATTERNS IN STATEFUL TRANSACTIONS	US	14/846,724	9/4/2015	Issued	*Cloudshield Technologies Inc* 9,942,233 / 4/10/2018
APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR DOMAIN NAME RESOLUTION	US	13/776,651	2/25/2013	Abandoned	*Cloudshield Technologies Inc*
APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR DOMAIN NAME RESOLUTION	US	13/778,043	2/26/2013	Abandoned	*Cloudshield Technologies Inc*
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DYNAMIC COMPRESSION OF DATA	US	09/602,128	6/23/2000	Expired	*Cloudshield Technologies Inc* 6,728,785 / 4/27/2004
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DYNAMIC COMPRESSION OF DATA	US	09/602,129	6/23/2000	Expired	*Cloudshield Technologies Inc* 6,829,654 / 12/7/2004
DETECTION AND MITIGATION OF NETWORK COMPONENT DISTRESS	US	62/127,234	3/2/2015	Expired	*Cloudshield Technologies Inc*
APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR DOMAIN NAME RESOLUTION	US	09/602,286	6/23/2000	Expired	*Cloudshield Technologies Inc* 7,003,555 / 2/21/2006

Title	Jurisdiction	Application No.	Date Application Filed	Status (Pending/Issued/ Abandoned/Expired)	Patent No./ Date Issued
APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR INTERCONNECTING A PROCESSOR TO CO-PROCESSORS USING A SHARED MEMORY AS THE COMMUNICATION INTERFACE	US	09/858,308	5/15/2001	Expired	*Cloudshield Technologies Inc* 7,210,022 / 4/24/2007
EDGE ADAPTER APPARATUS AND METHOD	US	09/858,309	5/15/2001	Expired	*Cloudshield Technologies Inc* 7,032,031 / 4/18/2006
EDGE ADAPTER ARCHITECTURE APPARATUS AND METHOD	US	09/858,323	5/15/2001	Expired	*Cloudshield Technologies Inc* 7,114,008 / 9/26/2006
APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR INTERFACING WITH A HIGH SPEED BI- DIRECTIONAL NETWORK USING A SHARED MEMORY TO STORE PACKET DATA	US	09/858,324	5/15/2001	Expired	*Cloudshield Technologies Inc* 7,082,502 / 7/25/2006
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DISTRIBUTED POWER SUPPLY SUPPORTING HIGH CURRENTS WITH REDUNDANCY	US	10/024,825	12/17/2001	Expired	*Cloudshield Technologies Inc* 6,661,119 / 12/9/2003
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR INTELLIGENT LOAD SHARING WITH POWER LIMITING SCHEME FOR MULTIPLE POWER SUPPLIES CONNECTED TO A COMMON LOAD	US	10/024,866	12/17/2001	Expired	*Cloudshield Technologies Inc* 6,737,763 / 5/18/2004

Title	Jurisdiction	Application No.	Date Application Filed	Status (Pending/Issued/ Abandoned/Expired)	Patent No./ Date Issued
METHOD AND APPRATUS FOR FACILITATING CLIENT SERVER COMMUNICATIONS OVER A NETWORK	US	10/853,294	5/25/2004	Expired	*Cloudshield Technologies Inc* 7,437,482 / 10/14/2008
APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR INTERFACING WITH A HIGH SPEED BI- DIRECTIONAL NETWORK	US	11/060,989	2/18/2005	Expired	*Cloudshield Technologies Inc* 7,428,618 / 9/23/2008
APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR INTERCONNECTING A PROCESSOR TO CO-PROCESSORS USING SHARED MEMORY	US	11/182,141	7/15/2005	Expired	*Cloudshield Technologies Inc* 7,318,144/ 1/8/2008
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PROCESSING PACKETS USING LOCATION AND CONTENT ADDRESSABLE MEMORIES	US	11/188,173	7/22/2005	Expired	*Cloudshield Technologies Inc* 7,330,908/ 2/12/2008
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PROCESSING PACKETS ACCORDING TO USER SPECIFIED RULES GOVERNED BY A SYNTAX	US	11/188,260	7/22/2005	Expired	*Cloudshield Technologies Inc* 7,624,142/ 11/24/2009
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PROCESSING PACKETS ACCORDING TO CONCURRENTLY RECONFIGURABLE RULES	US	11/189,172	7/25/2005	Expired	*Cloudshield Technologies Inc* 7,570,663/ 8/4/2009

Title	Jurisdiction	Application No.	Date Application Filed	Status (Pending/Issued/ Abandoned/Expired)	Patent No./ Date Issued
APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR DOMAIN NAME RESOLUTION	US	11/259,160	10/26/2005	Expired	*Cloudshield Technologies Inc* 8,694,610 / 4/8/2014
TRANSPARENT PROVISIONING OF SERVICES OVER A NETWORK	US	12/493,312	6/29/2009	Expired	*Cloudshield Technologies Inc* 8,204,082 / 6/19/2012
TRANSPARENT PROVISIONING OF NETWORK ACCESS TO AN APPLICATION	US	12/617,248	11/12/2009	Expired	*Cloudshield Technologies Inc* 9,444,785 / 9/13/2016
TRANSPARENT PROVISIONING OF SERVICES OVER A NETWORK	US	13/463,133	5/3/2012	Expired	*Cloudshield Technologies Inc* 8,576,881 / 9/13/2016
TRANSPARENT PROVISIONING OF NETWORK ACCESS TO AN APPLICATION	US	13/790,987	3/8/2013	Expired	*Cloudshield Technologies Inc* 9,537,824 / 1/3/2017
TRANSPARENT PROVISIONING OF SERVICES OVER A NETWORK	US	14/044,796	10/2/2013	Expired	*Cloudshield Technologies Inc* 9,258,241 / 2/9/2016
TRANSPARENT PROVISIONING OF SERVICES OVER A NETWORK	US	14/997,090	1/15/2016	Expired	*Cloudshield Technologies Inc* 9,634,943 / 4/25/2017
IDENTIFICATION OF PATTERNS IN STATEFUL TRANSACTIONS	US	61/201,031	12/5/2008	Expired	*Cloudshield Technologies Inc*

RECORDED: 05/16/2024